3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

DTMF\N JONING

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON'ALL ¥IGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| DEVELOPMENT 2003 | KK | UG
TERMINATOR LUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- |
2151985~ 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151985-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151985-4 : : : o p v oo ) 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : R f : gyﬁii)? Digié;&;ﬁéggiéiaﬂiej@EEEE?KENT lgé
| 2151985-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151985-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) TREF IREFIREFIREFIREF T 994570-2  TCOUNTER. WAGNETIC 64
; iﬁiﬁlﬂﬁiﬂLﬁizgﬁ% gl?éiiil 1338685~ 1 85212;2§554 2119653~ 1 : : R 220038 AL R 8 HLE
- clol98es g PR CRIMPHELGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTE/\X PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 A I l - iwfﬁiégz EéTmEEE§§§¢?E¥B§3QQ6 e 'l ig
; SERVO - - - - - - - - | - [REF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
’ cloToet Ao | NON-CRIMPHETGHT ADJUST | /N LATCH PLATE : : : : : : : [0 [ T [ 1 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH AS 1133
J 2151985-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : ol L U O U O U B 1-18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
d 1985 ) CRIMP TO0LING KT - - - - - - - - - | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
= B [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
= -2l 21212712 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
= B 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
i APPLICATOR DATA R 1-240641-3 |SPACER 81
S CRIMP SIZE TYPE B 1633782-2 |FENCE 78
WIRE |1 40 mm L. 0557 5 B 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
INSUL | 7.57 mm [ 0621 0 -2l 21212712 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 77
B 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
APPLN:AZ%?%Q%QSUCW“DNS L B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- -1 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 21212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- - 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N3 - 313 3 592763 5 |SCR. SET. SOC. CONE POINT. W3 1 20162
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, TWIN LEAF -2l 2 2] 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE aanEEEEERE 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
3.18-3.96 mm 156 [N] 1.22-1.52 mm [.048-.060 [N] S I I R B N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
TERMINAL 114-9004 ] ] B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 ¥ .250 58
APPL ] CAT ON - - - - | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
SPECIFICATION - : - sl 4] 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 54
- 2 2] 27> 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
TERMINALS APPLIED - - -1 71712 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
583853- | 583853-8 1-583853-3 5-583853-3 A I 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
5314717~ 5-531477-2 5-531477-4 B 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
wIrE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 - W W W 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ST/E @ §3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 1 1 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
20 AWG OR 0 50mm2 |1 0270 05 T 02057 0077 : B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
0 35 0 92170 05 | 0364/ 007 I~ N 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
22 AWG OR 0.30mm2 |0 924/-0 .05 [ . 036+/- 002] 6 4 - W - 1 1 1 2119092~ 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
0.25mm? 0.86+/-0.05 [.034+/-.002] 7.0 -2l 22122 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
24 AWG OR 0. 20mm? 0 84+/-0 05 [ 033+/-.002] 1.7 - 1 W W W W 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
*WARN I NG - 1 1 1 1 1320908-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S L L I R c119909-3 |ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B e I IR T T A T DA i o -
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T BT B 356835 ] CEVER. DRAG RELEASE 6
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N I T N R 240792- | DRAG. TERMINAL 55
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I O O R O 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - W 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | | 21680852 SLR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 8.0 ¢
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O O O O |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITHH "SMART APPLICATO‘R” CON\/ERSION: 8§-2151985-4 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
LRy SED LI L MR EATE0, COMERSION £:21 51851 ‘ e s oo son_tewn E:
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151985-6 - - -] - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 T 690463~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
DUSTHENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY Br REOUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B 8-21084-0 [0O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 -T2l 2121271 271 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
AN aoott paRT NUMBER |-23419-5 L0CTITE TO THREADS OF 1Tews 62 4 240 -1 -1 -1 71 7]- 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 T 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37 & 242. - B N L cl19641-1 JFEED CAM, AIR PEED 1eds AN 2 2 c1195606°1 1INSERT, oREAR -
B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 ol 2l 2] 212 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
- - - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
‘ék‘X$$ﬁfJg ﬁngcgfﬁTyﬁ§T SE ORIENTED CORRECTLY TN ORDER TO PROPERLY T 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/N T 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 N| v o] 2-1333201-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
fggyfcigggH@AgEgﬁifyggESEJJIﬁﬁEWﬁscgggYSEggjﬁgngﬁg WEENBQHE N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL .2242 -l ] 2-240641-2 |SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - e 2 2 2 2 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 - W W W W W 690468-1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
A - 2 2] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 1240 - v ] 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
§§$R§D§§$Poﬁﬁy §J§§$§§T5§§5TION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 B 2-238011-2 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\x -1 -1 -1 71 7]- 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 N e ] 1633966-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B T T T 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1237 T 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
T T P e b H e Tt ST - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213 N T 2-456402-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
INFORMATION, 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 770 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
@ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) TR T S R R e o 20JINZ0T3 — R,
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.78. ae TS —) ZLCZ;? ot b, P 171053606
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 20JUNZ2OT3 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION S e i Oean 5ide Tees
| PLC +0. 1 App‘ ‘CQJ{O’P
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 407005 FPPLICAT IOV SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e - : S DS R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151985 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET | OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

: ) REF
|:| /‘
—F=F L

I

]

-

— = =— 5 00
[0.197] REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

{CreRETT oW cOJUNZDTS (— 723/ TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — y
CHLK THANG 20JUN2013 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 20JUN201T 3 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
L hc X0 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}{::]fﬁﬁ 407005 APPLICATION SPEC i
— : : : 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES S A (| o010 [@m2151985
ATR FEED : : : _
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

AL RIGATS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(O) copyriGHT 20 2119599-1 A 66 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

DTMF\

SACTIEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART S T
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1
2-2151985-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151985-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 5151085 4 - - - R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : - | REF |REF REF i 23é2;2? ESET&ERF!égNgﬁéER lgé
. 2-2151985-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151985-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T 5 2108017 10 RING 801 10 070 DA WAT) 5
; ?ﬁiﬁlNﬁiatﬁylgﬁ? gl?éiiil 1338685~ 1 85212é2§554 2119653-2 : : e e el i AL o]
- crelofveso : CHNE CRIMERELORT ADJUST LATgiRngTEgAX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - l l l l ;;;2;22; SE;EﬂiﬁéN R e
; , , RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
1 2-2151985-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - -l a4 4] 4 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
4 7-2151985-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
5 - L b ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4
N R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
i R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
E APPLICATOR DATA - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
4 crimp ST17rF Tvpr - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
; WIRE [71.40 mm [.055] F - | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
J INSUL {757 om 0621 0 - -] -] - 1633743-1  |[SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
E R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
AT A R gV TIONS (T : REF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
2 R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2l 2] 2 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R 455888-7  [SPACER, CRIMPER 32
R 1-240641-3 |SPACER 3 |
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1633782-2 FENCE 13
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT. TWIN LEAF - 1 1 W W 5-5417505-2 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | e e ey cl60u8S ] DOOR, SATAY LAR, Rofib, W) X 6.0 o
3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.156 IN] @1.22-1.52 mm [.048- 060 IN] S A S 6.2769-4 |AOLDER, NS e
‘ ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ Shlan R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
XEEMM%ION H14-9004 ’ ’ B N R 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
SPECTFICATION ] ] i -2l 2] 2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED e\| - 30 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S S T c-18032-0 |5CR, oET, FLT POINT Moy X 20.0 6 |
583853- 5838538 15638533 5-583853- 3 S A A A 0 180220 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
531477 55312770 55312774 R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2] 2 ]2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- . - - -] ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT f ~ | - 1 [ 2119652-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
F—|mm REFERENCE SETTING ST [0 [ 1 | 1| 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
20 AWG OR 0.20mmZ | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 5.2 R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
0. 3ommé 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 6.4 B R 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
cc AWG OR 0. 30mmZ | 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 6.4 T T 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
e e ey | I N T T TR S DN |
‘ - - - - - R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
R 1320908-2  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
*WARNING B R A 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 S B B A 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
AR LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS f f f f 32526288;511 iESéEGDEi!PEEEEgE gg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T 079 ] S TERNINAL Sc
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witt CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
[\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ST [0 [0 [ 1| 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S R I R B 5119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N I N A O O 1-690518-9 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
QESﬁ%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHF?EMEQ$TAEgN?EE%OR” CONVERSION: 8-2151985-4 S S padn s | (CORLING SHLAR, HLAR L
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151985-4 ~ e e e e | 1721680831 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M3 X 6 16
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151985-5 _ | | | 2119787 -1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE [25] - 1 1 1 1 690691-9 PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S IR A A I c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 B L T A c119862-1 [OREAR HOLDER, REAR L4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N e - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 (N I I 2 I I - 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242, S R B |-ceci9-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS IO 1246 : R 3:222807? LN, R Ss TOF .
T U 2179082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 Lt ] 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. HNERERERE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 NS I R B 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 A L B 18030951 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT Y
AMCATGUNAETTE MTUHSET CBQEUNOTREIRE_NTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A - > 5 5 5 7180237 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 R | | | | | | 2-1333201-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e I = T SovacETToeeREs 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B A N A c119o60-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY c39 - R F90468 1, - e .
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R IR N 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238 L LT 1221197607 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
o - I 356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR 537 R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
§g$R§DgE$PO§£y §J§§$§§T%§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N S T 2119740-2 | TAG. IDENTLF LCATION 513 | 1 HNEEERE 163396676 CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
_ _ 1 _ _ 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198 1 1 1 1 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |[172 AN I O O s R B 2-456402-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
%Efigg@%g%ﬂéAEEH@??%H1i%éi%ﬁ%ﬁ%?%o?o?A%D?%?ENM 771-27]-25]-22]-21] PART nO DESCRIPTION Ew -17|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION ot
- T T T T e o Z0JINZ0T3 — TE Comectivrt
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE ZOJUNZOWS :):) /Z/—/E HGrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 20JUNZ2OT3 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J o L UGUO__ Ocean Side Feed
I PLC +0. 1 App‘ ‘COJ{O’P
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E% EEE %§§§SS APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 (2151985 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 3 OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Syou
J
‘I’)RH H

‘ s o —
==
30mm- S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE —
|
= —5 00 REF
[0.197]
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
TS 18 88 NECT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 20JUN20T3 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG 5 TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHLK THANG 20JUNZ2013 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 20JUNZ2OT3 [NaME ‘
mm . GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e G 7 hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0. -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg £0.005 R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151985
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F po 4 OF4 REY A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



